

Tempe Aviation Commission

Public Works Conference Room, Garden Level City Hall Complex 31 East 5th Street, Tempe, Arizona Tuesday, May 12, 2015 6:30 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. **Public Appearances**; the Tempe Aviation Commission welcomes public comments at this time. The commission may not respond to public comments unless the topic has been placed on the agenda. There is a *three-minute time limit* per citizen.
- 2. Consideration of Meeting Minutes (April 14, 2015); for discussion and approval.
- 3. **Updates from staff**; PHX Metroplex Environmental Assessment Public Communication Plan for information and discussion of the commission's role.
- 4. **Commission Action Plan**; for discussion and possible action. Includes the following recommendations from the North Tempe Neighborhood Association;
 - i. Temporary and fixed noise monitoring under the PHX flight paths.
 - ii. Membership in the National Organization for a Sound-Controlled Environment N.O.I.S.E.
 - iii. The PHX Metroplex EA Process; the hiring a consultant to assist the city.
- 5. **Commissioners' business**; suggestions for topics to be discussed at future meeting.
- Schedule next TAVCO meeting.
- 7. Adjournment.

According to the Arizona Open Meeting Law, the Aviation Commission may only discuss matters listed on the Aviation Commission's agenda. The City of Tempe endeavors to make all public meetings accessible to persons with disabilities. With 48 hours advance notice, special assistance is available at public meetings for sight and/or hearing-impaired persons. Please call 350-2905 (voice) or 350-2750 (TDD) to request an accommodation to participate in this meeting. Parking information is available at http://www.millavenue.com/go/tempe-community-council. For public transportation route and schedule information, please visit www.valleymetro.org or call 602-253-5000.